#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Echo-Nanobio Trading Co., Ltd.	04/20/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Taikong Corp.	
Street Address:	16F1, No.3, Yuancyu St., Nangang District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	115	

Name:	Apex Nanotek Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 52-3, Sinshu Rd., Sinjhuang City	
City:	Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	242	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11115339	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)260-4798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797
Email: aking@wpat.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony S. King

Address Line 1: 2030 Main Street, Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18106-025

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0350

OP \$40.00 111153

500494795

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony King

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

 $source = ASSIGNMENT\_TRANSFER\_OF\_OWNERSHIP\_AGREEMENT\#page 1. tifs source = ASSIGNMENT\_TRANSFER\_OF\_OWNERSHIP\_AGREEMENT\#page 2. tif$ 

source=AssignmentRecordation#page1.tif

source=AssignmentRecordation#page2.tif

source=AssignmentRecordation#page3.tif

source=AssignmentRecordation#page4.tif

source=Statement\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0351** 

## **ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT**

This Assignment and Transfer of Ownership Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into on the signature date below (the "Execution Date") by and between **Echo-Nanobio Trading Co.**, **Ltd.** ("Assignor"), whose address appears below, and

- 1. **TaiKong Corp.** ("Assignee") whose post office address is 16F.-1, No. 3, Yuancyu St., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- 2. **Nanotake Technology Co., Ltd.** ("Assignee") whose post office address is 5F., No. 5, Alley 3, Sec. 3, Nangang Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan, R.O.C.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the part owner, or otherwise have an interest in the intellectual property assets and intellectual property rights relating thereto, entitled

#### NOVEL COMPOSITE FOR INHIBITING ALGAE GROWTH AND USE THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the IP ASSET) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent was filed on April 27, 2005, Serial No. 11/115,339.

WHEREAS, the two Assignees are desirous of acquiring, in equal shares (of fifty percent each), from the Assignor whatever right, title and interest the Assignor has in and to the IP Asset in the United States, its territorial possessions, and throughout the world, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES, all the right, title, and interest the ASSIGNOR has in and to said IP ASSET in the United States, its territorial possessions, and throughout the world, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. Assignor further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

- 4. This assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, beneficiaries, distributes, and or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the Assigness.
- 5. Assignor assigns no rights to Assignee other than those transferred hereunder, and Assignor retains any and all right, title and interest to any patents, copyrights or intellectual property of any kind not expressly conveyed herein.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the Execution Date.

**ASSIGNOR:** ECHO-NANOBIO TRADING CO., LTD.

Address: No. 21, Wen Hua Street, Toufen Miaoli

Taiwan, R.O.C.

Signature:

Wei Hsiang Hu, President

2007-04-20

Date:

4/27/2007 9:24:37 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO: ANTHONY S. KING COMPANY: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 26, 2007

PTAS

\*500265942A\*

ANTHONY S. KING 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300 IRVINE, CA 92614

\* 500265942A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/26/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019217/0319

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 18106-025

ASSIGNOR:

ECHO-NANOBIO TRADING CO., LTD

DOC DATE: 04/20/2007

ASSIGNEE:

TAIKONG CORP.

16F.-1, NO.3, YUANCYU ST., NANGANG

DISTRICT

TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 115

ASSIGNEE:

NANOTAKE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 5F., NO.5, ALLEY 3, SEC. 3, NANGANG RD., NANGANG DISTRICT TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 115

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0354 TO: ANTHONY S. KING COMPANY: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300

019217/0319 PAGE 2

USPTO

SERIAL NUMBER: 11115339 FILING DATE: 04/27/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: NOVEL COMPOSITE FOR INHIBITING ALGAE GROWTH AND USE THEROF

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0355 USPTO

4/27/2007 9:24:37 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:ANTHONY S. KING COMPANY:2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version		04/26/2007 500265942		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Echo-Nanobio Tradi	na Co., Ltd	(QING)	04/20/2007	
Edio Nanobio Mad	300,100			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TaiKong Corp.			
Street Address:	16F1, No.3, Y	uancyu St., Nangang District		
City:	Taipei City			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	115			
Name:	Nanotake Tech	Nanotake Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	5F., No.5, Alley	5F., No.5, Alley 3, Sec. 3, Nangang Rd., Nangang District		
City:	Taipei City			
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	115	115		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
Property	Туре	Numb	er	
Application Number		1115339		
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number:	(949)202-		6.1	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 949-202-5592				
Phone: Email:	949-202-5592 aking@wpat.com			
Correspondent Name: Anthony S. King				
Address Line 1: 2030 Main Street, Sulte 1300				
Address Line 4:	Irvine, CAI	LIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18106-025				

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0356 USPTO

4/27/2007 9:24:37 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:ANTHONY S. KING COMPANY:2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony S King

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT\_TRANSFER\_OF\_OWNERSHIP\_AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_TRANSFER\_OF\_OWNERSHIP\_AGREEMENT#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0357

### STATEMENT OF NAME CHANGE

To whom it may concern:

**RECORDED: 03/24/2008** 

I, Austin Tsao, of Apex Nanotek Corporation, hereby indicate that Nanotake Technology Co., Ltd has made name and address changes, effective on March 21, 2008. Nanotake Technology Co., Ltd. is now referred to as Apex Nanotek Corporation. Our new address is No.52-3, Sinshu Rd., Sinjhuang City, Taipei County 242, Taiwan.

Respectfully,

Typed Name: Austin Tsao

Signature:

Title:

General Manager

Date:

03/21/200